©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2011

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 403]

CHENNAI, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2011 Aippasi 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

COMMERCIAL TAXES AND REGISTRATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATIONS UNDER THE TAMIL NADU SALES TAX (SETTLEMENT OF ARREARS) ACT, 2011.

DATE OF COMING INTO FORCE UNDER THE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 130, Commercial Taxes and Registration (D1), 29th October 2011, Aippasi 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2042.]

No. II(2)/CTR/437(b-1)/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the Tamil Nadu Sales Tax (Settlement of Arrears) Act, 2011 (Tamil Nadu Act 29 of 2011), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 1st day of November 2011, as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

APPOINTMENT OF JOINT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES TO BE THE DESIGNATED AUTHORITY IN RESPECT OF ANY DEALER WITHIN HIS JURISDICTION UNDER THE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 130, Commercial Taxes and Registration (D1), 29th October 2011, Aippasi 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2042.]

No. II(2)/CTR/437(b-2)/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Sales Tax (Settlement of Arrears) Act, 2011 (Tamil Nadu Act 29 of 2011), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes to be the designated authority in respect of any dealer within his jurisdiction, with effect on and from the 1st day of November 2011.

NOTIFIED OF THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY/ COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES TO BE THE AUTHORITY UNDER THE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 130, Commercial Taxes and Registration (D1), 29th October 2011, Aippasi 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2042.]

No. II(2)/CTR/437(b-3)/2011.

Under sub-section (3) of Section 8 of the Tamil Nadu Sales Tax (Settlement of Arrears) Act, 2011 (Tamil Nadu Act 29 of 2011), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby notifies the Principal Secretary/ Commissioner of Commercial Taxes to be the authority for the purpose of the said sub-section (3), with effect on and from the 1st day of November 2011.

SUNIL PALIWAL, Secretary to Government.